

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.21579-21580/2004

Ramesh Chandra Sharma & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos. 21590-21591/2004,10677-10678/205,15270/2006

Date: 24/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners may file process fee before
28.7.2007 Office is directed to issue notice
immediately thereafter returnable before 13.9.2007.
Concerned parties may file respective affidavits.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar