

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21579-21580/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in WP No. 4717/2001 and order dated 19/03/2004 in MCC No. 372/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

RAMESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, correction of designation of petitioner No.5, exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 21590-21591 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NOS. 10677-10678 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) NO. 15270 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akashat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Pradipti Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Miten Mohapatra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Baia,Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPut up after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for the
respondent to file fresh Vakalatnama.(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER